
BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Camp Hope

Project Number: WO 405961

Bid Opening Date: February 20, 2024

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

BID ITEMS

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $18,137.00 $18,137.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $47,900.00 $47,900.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

2 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $14,300.00 $14,300.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00

3 1-05.16 RECORD DRAWINGS L.S. 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $475.00 $475.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00

4 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $475.00 $475.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $600.00 $600.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $450.00 $450.00

5 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

6 015713 TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL L.S. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $19,900.00 $19,900.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $22,200.00 $22,200.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00

7 024105 HEAVY AND BULKY PRODUCT TRANSPORTATION L.S. 1 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $29,400.00 $29,400.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00

8 024116 STRUCTURE DEMOLITION – WATER TANK AND WELLHOUSE L.S. 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

9 260500 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS L.S. 1 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $30,500.00 $30,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00

10 311005 TREE REMOVAL EACH 17 $5,000.00 $85,000.00 $3,000.00 $51,000.00 $8,160.00 $870.00 $14,790.00 $3,000.00 $51,000.00 $600.00 $10,200.00

11 311100 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ACRE 1.7 $7,000.00 $11,900.00 $2,100.00 $3,570.00 $5,610.00 $2,400.00 $4,080.00 $40,000.00 $68,000.00 $11,500.00 $19,550.00

12 312501 FLOW DISPERSAL TRENCH L.F. 50 $230.00 $11,500.00 $90.00 $4,500.00 $3,840.00 $175.00 $8,750.00 $75.00 $3,750.00 $185.00 $9,250.00

13 313701 RIPRAP OUTLET PROTECTION C.Y. 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $840.00 $840.00 $1,320.00 $220.00 $220.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $350.00 $350.00

14 330110 POTABLE WATER DISINFECTION SYSTEM L.S. 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $23,700.00 $23,700.00 $10,700.00 $10,700.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

15 331100 SINGLE WATERLINE, TRAIL SECTION L.F. 99 $225.00 $22,275.00 $141.00 $13,959.00 $33.60 $3,326.40 $163.00 $16,137.00 $130.00 $12,870.00 $75.00 $7,425.00

16 331100 SINGLE WATERLINE, GRAVEL ROADWAY SECTION L.F. 101 $225.00 $22,725.00 $237.00 $23,937.00 $46.80 $4,726.80 $210.00 $21,210.00 $250.00 $25,250.00 $85.00 $8,585.00

17 331100 DOUBLE WATERLINE, TRAIL SECTION L.F. 144 $275.00 $39,600.00 $71.00 $10,224.00 $70.80 $10,195.20 $78.00 $11,232.00 $110.00 $15,840.00 $100.00 $14,400.00

18 331100 DOUBLE WATERLINE, GRAVEL ROADWAY SECTION L.F. 575 $275.00 $158,125.00 $60.00 $34,500.00 $84.00 $48,300.00 $119.00 $68,425.00 $110.00 $63,250.00 $150.00 $86,250.00

19 331100 DOUBLE WATERLINE WITH DRAIN LINE, TRAIL SECTION L.F. 348 $325.00 $113,100.00 $129.00 $44,892.00 $132.00 $45,936.00 $120.00 $41,760.00 $150.00 $52,200.00 $160.00 $55,680.00

20 331191 WELLHOUSE MECHANICAL AND INTERIOR PLUMBING L.S. 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $23,700.00 $23,700.00 $28,800.00 $28,800.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $7,920.00 $7,920.00

21 331191 GROUNDWATER SOURCE - WELLHOUSE REPLACEMENT L.S. 1 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $47,000.00 $47,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $15,600.00 $15,600.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00

22 331600 UNDERGROUND WATER STORAGE TANKS L.S. 1 $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $196,000.00 $196,000.00 $247,800.00 $247,800.00 $209,000.00 $209,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00

23 334116 SUBDRAINAGE PIPING L.F. 35 $175.00 $6,125.00 $942.00 $32,970.00 $76.80 $2,688.00 $120.00 $4,200.00 $65.00 $2,275.00 $85.00 $2,975.00

24 334201 GRAVITY PIPING, 4 IN. DIAM. L.F. 35 $200.00 $7,000.00 $57.00 $1,995.00 $72.00 $2,520.00 $55.00 $1,925.00 $56.00 $1,960.00 $85.00 $2,975.00

25 334201 GRAVITY PIPING, 6 IN. DIAM. L.F. 255 $210.00 $53,550.00 $33.00 $8,415.00 $57.60 $14,688.00 $62.00 $15,810.00 $35.00 $8,925.00 $95.00 $24,225.00

26 406005 AUTOMATIC CONTROLS AND DISINFECTION L.S. 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

SUBTOTAL $860,600.00 $634,489.00 $667,310.40 $664,239.00 $802,820.00 $825,935.00

WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX at 7.80% $67,126.80 $49,490.14 $52,050.21 $51,810.64 $62,619.96 $64,422.93

TOTAL BID $927,726.80 $683,979.14 $719,360.61 $716,049.64 $865,439.96 $890,357.93

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked. Name: Title: Date: 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4 BIDDER #5

Grade Werks Excavating, LLC

17412 NE 92nd Ave. 12302 NE 117th Ave. PO Box 236 31205 NE 142nd Ave

-4.03%-26.27% -22.46% -22.82% -6.71%

Woodland, WA 98674 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Vancouver, WA  98662-1266 Yacolt, WA 98675-0399 Battle Ground, WA 98604

(360) 907-5893

254 Oxbow Rd.

(360) 487-9707 (360) 450-7378

Slateco, LLC Tikka Masonry, Inc. Odyssey Contracting, LLC
Western United Civil Group, 

LLC

(360) 888-5805(360) 903-1808
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Michael Tracy

Project Engineer 02/22/24



BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Camp Hope

Project Number: WO 405961

Bid Opening Date: February 20, 2024

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

BID ITEMS

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1

2 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1

3 1-05.16 RECORD DRAWINGS L.S. 1

4 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1

5 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1

6 015713 TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL L.S. 1

7 024105 HEAVY AND BULKY PRODUCT TRANSPORTATION L.S. 1

8 024116 STRUCTURE DEMOLITION – WATER TANK AND WELLHOUSE L.S. 1

9 260500 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS L.S. 1

10 311005 TREE REMOVAL EACH 17

11 311100 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ACRE 1.7

12 312501 FLOW DISPERSAL TRENCH L.F. 50

13 313701 RIPRAP OUTLET PROTECTION C.Y. 1

14 330110 POTABLE WATER DISINFECTION SYSTEM L.S. 1

15 331100 SINGLE WATERLINE, TRAIL SECTION L.F. 99

16 331100 SINGLE WATERLINE, GRAVEL ROADWAY SECTION L.F. 101

17 331100 DOUBLE WATERLINE, TRAIL SECTION L.F. 144

18 331100 DOUBLE WATERLINE, GRAVEL ROADWAY SECTION L.F. 575

19 331100 DOUBLE WATERLINE WITH DRAIN LINE, TRAIL SECTION L.F. 348

20 331191 WELLHOUSE MECHANICAL AND INTERIOR PLUMBING L.S. 1

21 331191 GROUNDWATER SOURCE - WELLHOUSE REPLACEMENT L.S. 1

22 331600 UNDERGROUND WATER STORAGE TANKS L.S. 1

23 334116 SUBDRAINAGE PIPING L.F. 35

24 334201 GRAVITY PIPING, 4 IN. DIAM. L.F. 35

25 334201 GRAVITY PIPING, 6 IN. DIAM. L.F. 255

26 406005 AUTOMATIC CONTROLS AND DISINFECTION L.S. 1

SUBTOTAL

WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX at 7.80%

TOTAL BID

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked.

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

$69,900.00 $69,900.00 $27,980.00 $27,980.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

$12,200.00 $12,200.00 $12,120.00 $12,120.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

$300.00 $300.00 $405.00 $405.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$200.00 $200.00 $1,560.00 $1,560.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

$47,800.00 $47,800.00 $18,680.00 $18,680.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $68,580.00 $68,580.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $136,000.00 $136,000.00

$16,500.00 $16,500.00 $10,720.00 $10,720.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00

$23,555.00 $23,555.00 $49,600.00 $49,600.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00

$2,650.00 $45,050.00 $415.00 $7,055.00 $2,400.00 $40,800.00 $1,400.00 $23,800.00

$15,900.00 $27,030.00 $897.65 $1,526.00 $13,000.00 $22,100.00 $30,000.00 $51,000.00

$185.00 $9,250.00 $127.50 $6,375.00 $180.00 $9,000.00 $324.00 $16,200.00

$245.00 $245.00 $1,134.00 $1,134.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $11,541.00 $11,541.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

$95.00 $9,405.00 $74.00 $7,326.00 $100.00 $9,900.00 $123.00 $12,177.00

$205.00 $20,705.00 $211.00 $21,311.00 $210.00 $21,210.00 $184.00 $18,584.00

$95.00 $13,680.00 $93.75 $13,500.00 $85.00 $12,240.00 $291.00 $41,904.00

$115.00 $66,125.00 $102.00 $58,650.00 $120.00 $69,000.00 $191.00 $109,825.00

$220.00 $76,560.00 $175.00 $60,900.00 $210.00 $73,080.00 $310.00 $107,880.00

$21,700.00 $21,700.00 $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00

$42,000.00 $42,000.00 $12,100.00 $12,100.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

$221,000.00 $221,000.00 $178,212.00 $178,212.00 $227,000.00 $227,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00

$155.00 $5,425.00 $93.00 $3,255.00 $270.00 $9,450.00 $120.00 $4,200.00

$77.00 $2,695.00 $25.00 $875.00 $100.00 $3,500.00 $73.00 $2,555.00

$165.00 $42,075.00 $105.00 $26,775.00 $35.00 $8,925.00 $183.00 $46,665.00

$9,000.00 $9,000.00 $231,865.00 $231,865.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$834,400.00 $844,345.00 $880,205.00 $1,031,290.00

$65,083.20 $65,858.91 $68,655.99 $80,440.62

$899,483.20 $910,203.91 $948,860.99 $1,111,730.62

BIDDER #6 BIDDER #7 BIDDER #8 BIDDER #9

Tapani, Inc.

1705 SE 9th Ave 10311 NE 72nd Ave.

19.83%

(360) 232-8854 (360) 605-5428

-3.04% -1.89% 2.28%

Brush Prairie, WA 98606-0230

Dewitt Construction, Inc.
Advanced Excavating 

Specialists, LLC
Nylund, Inc.

Battle Ground, WA 98604 Vancouver, WA 98686-6044 Kelso, WA 98626-1429

1200 Hazel St. PO Box 230

(360) 687-1148 (360) 576-8755
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